506372336 11/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6419092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT TURNER	11/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMAGINATION PRODUCTS CORPORATION
Street Address:	227 W. CEDAR STREET
City:	CHILLICOTHE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61523

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8359696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7735625902

Email: kevin.keener@keenerlegal.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN KEENER

Address Line 1: 161 NORTH CLARK STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN KEENER	
SIGNATURE:	/kevinkeener/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=IP ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT- Scott Turner#page1.tif

PATENT 506372336 REEL: 054465 FRAME: 0960

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This intellectual property assignment agreement ("Assignment") is entered into as of November 20, 2020 between Scott Turner, an individual ("Assignor") and Imagination Products Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, with a principle place of business located at 227 W Cedar St, Chillicothe, IL 61523 ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor wishes to assign the following patents to Assignee: US 8,359,696 ("Patents").

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns the Patents, including without limitation, all rights of action accrued, accruing, and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs, and fees associated therewith, and all divisional or continuations applications pending from, for the Patents.
- 2. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon the parties, their successors and assigns.

Signatures	
Scott Turner	Imagination Products Corporation
Aca I Turner	Lexa I Turner
(signature)	(signature)
Scott I. Turner	Scott I. Turner
(print)	(print)
	Pres.
	(title)

RECORDED: 11/25/2020

PATENT REEL: 054465 FRAME: 0961